

MACC - 02/2019
(R-02/2019)

Order No.29
Dated-06-07-2023

Today is fixed for P.hearing of the case.

Both the parties are present by filing haziras.

Record is taken up for hearing.

Witness namely Raju Das is examined as P.W-1 and cross-examined in full and discharged. During evidence, some documents are marked as follows:

The Attested true copy of formal FIR and written complaint (**Exbts. - 1 and 1/1**), the attested true copy of Seizure List dated 30.01.2019 (**Exhibit – 2**), the attested true copy of Charge-Sheet (3 pages) (**Exhibit – 3**), the attested true copy of Insurance Policy issued by HDFC Ergo General Insurance Company Ltd. (**Exhibit – 4**), the attested true copy of Driving License in the name of Jonmeyjoy Sanpui (**Exhibit – 5**), the attested true copy of Registration Certificate of the offending vehicle bearing no. WB-19J/4612 (TATA Ace) (**Exhibit – 6**), the carbon copy of IPC of NRS Medical College & Hospital (**Exhibit – 7**), the original Discharge Certificate of Raju Das issued by NRS Medical College & Hospital (**Exhibit – 8**), the original Aadhar Card of petitioner Raju Das as well as the photocopy of the same (**Exhibit – 9**).

Claimant files a petition on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the same and allowed.

Fix **16/08/2023** for further evidence.

D/C by me,

MACC Tribunal Judge,
18th Court, Alipore, South 24-Pgs.