

**MACC - 02/2019**  
**(R-02/2019)**

**Order No.35**  
**Dated-06-06-2024**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the claimant.

OP-2 is present by filing hazira.

Claimant files a verified show cause petition on the grounds stated therein. None move.

Heard Ld Advocate on behalf of the OP-2.

Petition is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to DLSA, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Fix **26/07/2024** for filing money receipt by the claimant and for further evidence.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
18<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24-Pgs.